

## Quilvest Capital Partners appoints Daniel Toledano as Global Head of Sustainability

**27 February 2025** – Quilvest Capital Partners ("Quilvest"), a dedicated global mid and lower midmarket alternatives investment manager with over \$7bn in AUM and a century-long, sevengeneration family shareholder heritage, today announces the appointment of Daniel Toledano as Global Head of Sustainability, a role he has been effectively assuming since H2 2024.

Based in Paris, Daniel will lead Quilvest's sustainability efforts, working closely with the investment teams to define the sustainability strategy of the firm and drive value creation across its portfolio.

Daniel joined Quilvest in 2019 as Head of Strategic Marketing and has been focused on Sustainability topics since 2021. He brings significant experience as an operating partner focusing on sustainability topics. Before joining Quilvest, Daniel spent several years as a management consultant at Boston Consulting Group in Paris.

Quilvest's sustainability strategy takes a holistic approach, integrating all aspects of the ESG framework across its investments. For portfolio where Quilvest holds a greater degree of control, the firm also places a particular focus on two key areas: tackling climate change and fostering equal opportunities. Quilvest integrates sustainability at every stage of the investment process, from pre-investment to exit. This includes negative screening, sustainability-based management packages for its Buyout strategy, active management and reviews with the portfolio companies. The firm's rigorous framework ensures sustainability considerations are central to decision-making and value creation.

Commenting on the appointment, Alexis Meffre, CEO at Quilvest Capital Partners, said: "Sustainability has always been central to our firm, deeply rooted in our historical family shareholding structure and DNA. It remains a core pillar of our investment approach, not just a responsibility but a driver of long-term value creation. Daniel's leadership and expertise in these topics will be instrumental in further embedding these principles into our strategy, ensuring we create lasting impact across our portfolio."

## -ENDS-

## **About Quilvest Capital Partners**

Quilvest Capital Partners is a leading global investment firm focused exclusively on the midmarket. We operate four investment strategies: Buyout, Primaries, Co-Investments and Secondaries, Private Credit and Real Estate.

As one of the earliest pioneers in the alternative investment industry, we pride ourselves on our rich and extensive history, with decades of experience deploying capital across multiple business cycles and environments. We are trusted to manage over \$7bn AUM for a prestigious base of global investors, including leading pension plans, sovereign wealth funds, insurance companies, and family offices. Our heritage dates back more than a century to 1917, managing the wealth of our founding shareholder, the Bemberg family, which we continue to do today.



With six offices worldwide, our team is focused on identifying the global trends and themes underpinning each investment strategy. We overlay this thematic approach with an extensive global network of highly valued relationships, enabling us to identify and invest in the best opportunities for our investors and partners.

Quilvest Capital Partners is committed to the highest standards of excellence. We offer best-inclass infrastructure and the professionalism of a leading global investment firm while retaining the deeply personal, entrepreneurial, nimble approach routed in our origins.

For more information, visit www.quilvestcapital.com